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fh t MhMw of M m and OH 48kct
K. D. Malaviya): (a) and (b). Taa,
Sir. No regular allotment was mad*
in period 11/57 on account ot the baavy outstandings on the Main Producers against past allotments and ahnniHng supplies from imports. Ad-hoc allot ments were, however, made for im portant Industries and foundries witn outstanding indents for lots *h»n 3 months requirements.

(c) 88,821 tons.
(d) Rs. 387 ciA Indian ports par

metric ton,
(e) About 200,000 tons.
(f) No appreciable repercussion is

expected.

Education of the Handicapped
*1858. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Will the Minister of Education and Scien tific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have con sidered the recommendations of the Standing Committee of the National Advisory Council for the Education of the Handicapped regarding estab lishment of Special Employment Offices, special schools for the handi capped; and

(b) if so, the nature of decision taken?

The Minister of State In the Minis try of Education and Scientific Re search (Dr. BL L. Shrimali): (a) The recommendations are under considera tion.

(b) Does not arise.

Balanoe of Payments
*1859. Dr. Bam Subhag Singh: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the present position of India's balance of payments with West Ger many; and

(b) in ease it is adverse the steps that are being taken to meet it?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krtahnamacharl): (a) During January-March 1BS7, the last quarter for which baboo* of payments statistics ax*
available, there was « deficit of Rs. 81.4 crores on current account vfith West Germany.

(b) Steps taken recently to restrict unports and promote exports are likely to mitigate the adverse balance.
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Utkal University Scheme
*1861. Shri Sanganna: Will the

Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No 410 on the 26th November, 1958
in respect ol the Utkal University
Scheme and state:

(a) whether the visiting Commis sion of the University Grants Com mission have since made any recom mendations on the schemes referred to it for examination and report; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and whether they have been accepted by Government?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Education and Scientific Re search (Dr. K. I*. Shrimali): X*) and
(b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Ltfk Sabha. [Se« Appendix IV, annexure No.- 8 ]

